UC Freshman Application Data

CA Resident

This quick glance at Campus Application Data on freshmen is intended for use by California high school counselors in
advising students to apply. Numbers may change without notice.

Campus

Admits:

Berkeley

Enrolls:

Applications:

Admits:

Davis

Enrolls:

Applications:

Admits:

Irvine

Enrolls:

Admits:

Los Angeles

Enrolls:

Applications:

Admits:

Merced

Enrolls:

Admits:

Riverside

Enrolls:

Admits:

San Diego

Enrolls:

Applications:

Admits:

Santa
Barbara

Enrolls:

Admits:

Santa Cruz

Enrolls:

Applications:

Applications:

Applications:

Applications:

Applications:

Fall 2021*

62,191
10,452
4,875
60,984
23,713
5,562
78,027
15,669
4,601
84,182
8,436
4,545
24,848
22,197
2,397
45,339
28,795
4,987
76,398
21,700
5,199
71,220
19,908
3,678
49,204
26,747

3,804

Fall 2022*

72,466
10,483
5,233
65,414
21,130
4,794
84,774
15,656
4,592
91,588
8,425
4,980
26,229
24,252
2,378
46,498
31,095
5,162
84,344
20,117
5,281
74,906
19,643
3,858
53,074
22,956

3,433

GPA of middle 25%-
ot midcle £57% Middle 25%-75% of freshmen

0,
Fall 2023 e e admited
in fall 2023
2023
72,673
A-G Courses: 48 - 56
10,994 15.1% 4.16 - 4.30
Honors Courses: 17 - 26
65,131
23,677 36.4% 4.09 - 4.29 A-G Courses: 46 - 54
! e ' ' Honors Courses: 13 - 24
86,419
A-GC 146 -55
17,620 20.4% 4.11-4.29 ourses
Honors Courses: 14 - 25
90,758
A-G Courses: 47 - 56
9.59 4.21-4.32
8,586 % Honors Courses: 19 - 29
22,966
A-G Courses: 44 - 52
21,189 92.3% 3.45-4.08
Honors Courses: 6 - 17
48,033
32,862 68.4% 3.80 - 4.20 A-G Courses: 44 - 52
’ e ' ' Honors Courses: 10 - 21
84,916
A-GC :46-54
20,785 24.5% 4.12-4.30 ourses
Honors Courses: 14 - 26
74,910
A-G Courses: 46 - 55
28.1Y 4.14 -4.30
21,047 % Honors Courses: 15 - 25
54,846
A-G Courses: 46 - 54
33,128 60.4% 3.90-4.24

Honors Courses: 11 - 22

1Source: University of California, Office of the President, Information Center, Undergraduate admissions summary 2021 and 2022

2 Data for Fall 2023 applications, admits, admit rates, and academic indicators are a snapshot as of 7/17/23.
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