UC Freshman Application Data CA Resident

This quick glance at Campus Application Data on freshmen is intended for use by California high school counselors in advising students to apply. Numbers may change without notice.

Campus		Fall 2021 ¹	Fall 2022 [,]	Fall 2023 [;]	Fall 2023 Admit Rate	GPA of middle 25%- 75% of students admitted in fall 2023	Middle 25%-75% of freshmen admitted in fall 2023
Berkeley	Applications:	62,191	72,466	72,673	15.1%	4.16 - 4.30	A-G Courses: 48 - 56 Honors Courses: 17 - 26
	Admits:	10,452	10,483	10,994			
	Enrolls:	4,875	5,233				
Davis	Applications:	60,984	65,414	65,131	36.4%	4.09 - 4.29	A-G Courses: 46 - 54 Honors Courses: 13 - 24
	Admits:	23,713	21,130	23,677			
	Enrolls:	5,562	4,794				
Irvine	Applications:	78,027	84,774	86,419	20.4%	4.11 - 4.29	A-G Courses: 46 - 55 Honors Courses: 14 - 25
	Admits:	15,669	15,656	17,620			
	Enrolls:	4,601	4,592				
Los Angeles	Applications:	84,182	91,588	90,758	9.5%	4.21 - 4.32	A-G Courses: 47 - 56 Honors Courses: 19 - 29
	Admits:	8,436	8,425	8,586			
	Enrolls:	4,545	4,980				
Merced	Applications:	24,848	26,229	22,966	92.3%	3.45 - 4.08	A-G Courses: 44 - 52 Honors Courses: 6 - 17
	Admits:	22,197	24,252	21,189			
	Enrolls:	2,397	2,378				
Riverside	Applications:	45,339	46,498	48,033	68.4%	3.80 - 4.20	A-G Courses: 44 - 52 Honors Courses: 10 - 21
	Admits:	28,795	31,095	32,862			
	Enrolls:	4,987	5,162				
San Diego	Applications:	76,398	84,344	84,916	24.5%	4.12 - 4.30	A-G Courses: 46 - 54 Honors Courses: 14 - 26
	Admits:	21,700	20,117	20,785			
	Enrolls:	5,199	5,281				
Santa Barbara	Applications:	71,220	74,906	74,910	28.1%	4.14 - 4.30	A-G Courses: 46 - 55 Honors Courses: 15 - 25
	Admits:	19,908	19,643	21,047			
	Enrolls:	3,678	3,858				
Santa Cruz	Applications:	49,204	53,074	54,846	60.4%	3.90 - 4.24	A-G Courses: 46 - 54 Honors Courses: 11 - 22
	Admits:	26,747	22,956	33,128			
	Enrolls:	3,804	3,433				

¹ Source: University of California, Office of the President, Information Center, Undergraduate admissions summary 2021 and 2022

² Data for Fall 2023 applications, admits, admit rates, and academic indicators are a snapshot as of 7/17/23.